
   Commercial Window Shield
                          Completed Window Film Projects

Ft of Case History

Agency/Company/Building # Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached Daylight Available

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
General Service Administration (GSA)

Hart-Dole-Inouye Federal Building - Phase I 2,906 23,076 0 Battle Creek, MI X

Hart-Dole-Inouye Federal Building - Phase II 1,840 14,616 0 Battle Creek, MI X

Department of Labor 3,245 111,087 50,667 Washington, DC X

Nuclear Regulatory Commission 351 9,531 7,637 Lisle, IL X

Dennis Chavez Federal Building 631 14,789 10,540 Albuquerque, NM X

Ralph Metcalfe Federal Building 1,252 27,023 0 Chicago, IL X

Marine Recruitment 28 477 0 Salt Lake City, UT X

LaBranch Federal Building 21 355 357 Houston, TX X

                                       Total GSA 10,274 200,954 69,201

United States Mint

Philadelphia 8 942 401 Philadelphia, PA X

Philadelphia - Phase 2 178 4,135 4,649 Philadelphia, PA X

Denver 147 2,896 552 Denver, CO X

Total Mint 333 7,973 5,602

Federal Deposit Insurance Corp (FDIC)

550 17th St., NW 799 18,355 15,600 Washington, DC X

1776 F St., NW 714 13,221 16,362 Washington, DC X

Virginia Square - Fairfax, VA 2,500 32,761 38,000 X Arlington, VA X

Total FDIC 4,013 64,337 69,962

Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC)

Tower Two 2,345 48,063 42,687 X Rockville, MD X

Tower One 1,221 23,952 30,814 X Rockville, MD X

Total NRC 3,566 72,015 73,501

Veterans Administration (VA)

Veterans Affairs Headquarters 3,907 46,601 54,723 X Washington, DC X X

Silver Spring office

Total VA 3,907 46,601 54,723

Drug Enforcement Agency (DEA)

DEA - Washington Regional Office 257 2,372 0 Washington, DC X

DEA - Maryland Regional Office 105 1,900 3,000 Landover, MD X

DEA - Virginia Regional Office 760 7,567 10,200 Sterling, VA X

Total DEA 1,122 11,839 13,200

Department of Justice (DOJ)

FBI headquarters - J. Edgar Hoover Bldg 4,000 92,000 28,000 X Washington, DC X X

FBI - Washington Field Office 262 4,062 4,248 Washington, DC X

FBI - Norfolk Field Office 125 3,020 900 Norfolk, VA X

US Attorneys 1,032 21,968 0 Washington, DC X

US Courthouse 144 4,239 0 Tallahassee, FL X

Total DOJ 5,563 125,289 33,148

Case History

VARIOUS GOVERNMENT AGENCIES
Department of Energy (DOE) 3,300 87,569 47,400 X Washington, DC X X

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 1,993 35,192 0 X Washington, DC X

Enivonmental Protection Agency (EPA) 21 348 0 Ft. Meade, MD X

Department of Transportation (DOT) 889 40,000 24,556 X Washington, DC X X

Federal Reserve 75 1,623 0 Nashville, TN X

Organization of American States (OAS) 437 11,475 0 X Washington, DC X

Department of Interior (Park Service) Harpers Ferry, WV X

Immigration and Naturalization 23 239 2,458 Tampa, FL X

Department of Agriculture 255 12,319 0 Beltsville, MD X

Total Various Gov't Agencies 6,993 188,765 74,414

International Broadcast Board (IBB)

Washington, DC headquarters 4,600 69,063 0 X Washington, DC X

Greenville Center Greenville, SC X

Middle East TV 329 2,592 0 Fairfax, VA X

Total IBB 4,929 71,655 0

Health and Human Services (HHS)

Nat'l Institutes of Health Bldg 10 696 19,860 10,000 Rockville, MD X

Hubert Humphrey Bldg 63 6,154 2,600 Washington, DC X

Total HHS 759 26,014 12,600



Ft of Case History

# Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached Daylight Available

Archt of the Capitol (AOC) X

US Capitol 2,769 18,000 0 X Washington, DC X

Capitol Dome 876 2,844 0 Washington, DC X

Visitor Center 36 347 470 Washington, DC X

Rayburn HOB 0 54,200 0 X Washington, DC X

Ford HOB 0 47,000 0 Washington, DC X

Longsworth HOB 23,285 34,600 0 Washington, DC X

Cannon HOB 0 35,700 0 Washington, DC X

O'Neil HOB 0 3,000 0 Washington, DC X

Page Dorm 0 1,600 0 Washington, DC X

LOC-Madison 0 20,700 0 Washington, DC X

LOC-Jefferson 0 15,700 0 X Washington, DC X

LOC-Adams 0 16,500 0 Washington, DC X

LOC-Special Fac. 0 2,000 0 Washington, DC X

Capitol Power Plant 0 7,700 0 Washington, DC X

Botanical Garden 0 1,000 0 Washington, DC X

Total (AOC) 26,966 260,891 470

Department of State
Domestic 41 796 0 Washington, DC X

U.S. Embassies Overseas

France 575 5,746 0 X

Djibouti 356 3,500 0 X

Addis Abba 1,670 15,000 0 X

Oslo 600 35,000 0 X

The Hague 289 6,200 0 X

Amsterdam 309 2,700 0 X

Moscow 1,864 16,776 0 X

Minsk 393 3,141 0 X

Venezuela 13,800 138,000 0 X

St. Petersburg, Russia 499 5,010 0 X

Yeketerinburg 240 1,360 0 X

Managua 3,333 40,000 0 X

Hong Kong 500 11,500 0 X

Kinshasa 3,547 41,000 0 X

Paraguay 1,780 16,700 0 X

Marshall Islands 187 1,772 0 X

Papua, New Guinea 789 8,000 0 X

Malta 678 7,500 0 X

Eritrea 1,853 18,835 0 X

Bolivia 17,833 214,000 0 X

Cape Verde 112 1,250 0 X

Baku 1,134 12,000 0 X

Ashgabat 289 2,700 0 X

Tunisia 3,684 35,000 0 X

Gambia 97 1,000 0 X

Total Dept. of State 56,452 644,486 0

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE (DoD)
Pentagon Force Protection Agency (PFPA) X

AND 883 24,400 21,300 Arlington, VA X

NC1 1,713 47,382 37,200 Arlington, VA X

Park Center IV 903 16,630 19,200 Arlington, VA X

Wilson 1,526 48,100 37,400 Fairfax, VA X

Rosslyn Plaza 1,230 27,800 24,700 Arlington, VA X

Hoffman I 1,453 18,853 24,024 Alexandria, VA X

Hoffman II 1,292 35,900 27,518 Alexandria, VA X

Hybla Valley 240 4,247 4,082 Alexandria, VA X

DIA 883 24,246 28,800 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Mall 3 1,676 29,536 29,600 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway North 1,405 38,336 38,461 X Arlington, VA X

Military Affairs 800 1,186 0 Washington, DC X

Suffolk Building (Missile Defense) 1,098 21,183 20,028 Fairfax, VA X

Total (PFPA) 15,102 337,799 312,313

Nat'l Imagery & Mapping Agency (NIMA)

NIMA 629 27,898 19,100 X Arnold, MO X

NIMA 165 4,114 1,850 Sterling, VA X

NIMA 513 2,461 0 St. Louis, MO X

NIMA 234 4,963 2,000 Newington, VA X

NIMA 376 10,411 14,400 Chantilly, VA X

Total (NIMA) 1,917 49,847 37,350



Ft of Case History

# Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached Daylight Available

Defense Contract Management Agency (DCMA)

Milwaukee 160 925 0 Milwaukee, WI X

Ft. Bliss 15 194 0 San Antonio, TX X

Albuquerque 61 420 0 Albuquerque, NM X

Arlington Heights 117 1,874 0 Chicago, IL X

Au Clair 27 315 0 Au Clair, WI X

Chicago 216 3,084 0 Chicago, IL X

Camden 110 1,567 0 Camden, AR X

Dallas 173 4,041 3,987 Dallas, TX X

Sealy 56 472 407 Sealy, TX X

Joplin, MO 11 181 169 Joplin, MO X

Wichita, KS 49 1,105 1,206 Wichita, KS X

Ft. Snelling 112 2,321 2,106 Ft. Snelling, MN X

Ft. Worth 45 657 678 Ft. Worth, TX X

Portland, OR 4 144 0 Portland, OR X

Sepulveda 128 2,688 0 Sepulveda, CA X

Woodland Hills 30 385 0 Woodland Hills, CA X

Alexandria 54 947 960 Alexandria, VA X

Cedar Rapids 47 912 0 Cedar Rapids, IA X

MidWest City 6 77 0 Midwest City, OK X

Van Nuys 57 1,010 993 Van Nuys, CA X

El Sugundo 4 98 0 El Sugundo, CA X X

El Paso 47 878 789 El Paso, TX X

Alexandria (Walker Lane) 45 788 678 Alexandria, VA X

Phoenix 115 1,888 1,653 Phoenix, AZ X

Seattle 239 5,962 4,802 Seattle, WA X

French Camp 46 1,345 1,121 French Camp, CA X

Goleta 83 2,362 2,168 CA X

New Orleans 39 530 546 New Orleans, LA X

Salt Lake 77 1,671 1,476 Salt Lake City, UT X

Colorado Springs 22 220 350 Colorado Springs, CO X

Long Beach 45 1,146 0 Long Beach, CA X

Houston 33 580 576 Houston, TX X

Twin Cities 51 1,443 1,234 Minneapolis, MN X

San Antonio 28 950 1,120 San Antonio, TX X

Baltimore 216 4,536 1,995 Baltimore, MD X

San Diego 257 5,765 4,614 San Diego, CA X

Ontario 64 1,196 1,152 Ontario, CA X

Total (DCMA) 2,889 54,677 34,780

Case History

Other Department of Defense

Defense Intelligence Agency (DIA) 2,048 28,893 30,602 X Washington, DC X

Camp Pendleton, MCB 32,176 125,121 0 San Diego, CA X

Fort Indiantown Gap - Pennsylvania National Guard 1,433 8,443 0 Fort Indiantown, PA X

DFAS 345 3,672 4,608 Limestone, ME X

New Mexico Nat'l Guard 1,676 5,180 5,530 X Santa Fe, NM X

Pentagon 2,759 29,000 0 X Washington, DC X X

Shaw, AFB 2,376 13,409 22,562 Columbia, SC X

Whiteman, AFB 1,655 15,196 19,101 MO X

Wright Patterson, AFB 1,490 24,978 0 Dayton, OH X

Lockheed 186 3,806 2,000 Reston, VA X

Selfridge, AFB 766 4,949 3,200 MI X

Army Space Command 507 8,115 0 Colorado Springs, CO X

Grissom, ARB 327 3,717 5,250 IN X

Goodfellow, AFB 556 18,621 0 TX X

Coast Guard 499 2,623 0 Philadelphia, PA X

McQuire, AFB 78 1,133 0 NJ X

Westover, ARB 727 27,988 0 Chicopee, MA X

Edwards, AFB 437 8,930 8,546 Edwards AFB, CA X X

Defense Distribution 174 1,633 0 New Cumberland, PA X

Sheppard, AFB

Aberdeen Proving Grounds Bldg 5116 46 692 756 Aberdeen, MD X

TACOM 237 12,289 4,565 Warren, MI X X

Gen. Mitchell, ARB 231 8,345 7,989 Milwaukee, WI X

Total Other DoD 50,729 356,733 114,709

Total All DoD 70,637 799,056 499,152



Ft of Case History

# Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached Daylight Available

COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS
Legislative Office Building 693 11,272 11,047 X Hartford, CT X X

Metropolitan Transit Authority (Houston, TX)

   - Phase I 670 14,147 12,414 X Houston, TX X X

   - Phase II 165 3,537 3,104 Houston, TX X

Castle Construction Company X

   - O'Hare International Airport - Terminal 1 (United) 954 34,001 24,362 Chicago, IL X

   - O'Hare International Airport - Vestibule Renovation 8 297 219 Chicago, IL X

SeaTac - Seattle Tacoma International Airport 3,297 83,390 79,304 Seattle, WA X

Internation Monetary Fund Headquarters Flrs 11-13 978 19,176 9,964 X Washington, DC X
Merrill Lynch Headquarters 11,422 359,427 0 X New York, NY X X

Nuclear Threat Initiative 67 1,529 1,280 Washington, DC X

American Pharmacutical 300 2,000 0 Washington, DC X

Sikorsky 158 3,556 2,500 Milford, CT X

Boeing 0 0 64,800 Reston, VA X

Gemological Institute 52 921 0 NYC, NY X

FERMI Labs 20 368 1,500 IL X

Ernst & Young 4,513 134,028 67,453 X Times Square, NY X X

BAE Systems 68 2,768 2,525 Sterling, VA X

SCHOOL SYSTEMS

Glastonbury Public Schools 542 23,995 32,022 Glastonbury, CT X

Simsbury Public Schools 182 4,818 6,961 Simsbury, CT X

Katy ISD 1,710 11,925 14,945 Katy, TX X

Rockwall ISD 234 2,486 3,146 Rockwall, TX X

Bellmore UFSD 569 6,156 7,724 Bellmore, NY X

Hartford Public Schools 1,408 13,692 18,549 Hartford, CT X

Hartford Public Schools Phase 2 2,731 18,149 28,185 Hartford, CT X

Hartford Public Schools Phase 3 562 140 5,319 Hartford, CT X

Calvert County School District 1,084 19,631 24,656 Prince Frederick, MD X

Carroll County Schools 2,051 14,558 22,749 Westminster, MD X

Bath Local Schools 1,165 6,547 10,958 Lima, OH X

Hewlett-Woodmere Schools 48 1,900 750 Long Island, NY X

Glen Cove Schools 24 642 486 Long Island, NY X

Geneva CUSD 304 747 9,030 10,403 Geneva, IL X

Minooka CUSD 201 587 4,016 6,231 Minooka, IL X

Lake Zurich CUSD 95 221 1,770 2,567 Lake Zurich, IL X

North Penn Schools 1,654 10,593 16,858 Lansdale, PA X

Henry County 271 2,813 3,047 Henry County, VA X

Beaverton Schools District 217 2,746 3,083 Beaverton, OR X

Beaverton School District Phase 2 173 2,109 2,741 Beaverton, OR X

Grand Central Terminal (New York City)
Gem Construction - Vanderbilt Hall 245 1,776 3,103 NYC, NY X

Grand Central Terminal - Swing Space 132 1,764 0 NYC, NY X

Grand Central Terminal - All Glass Openings 4,997 37,478 0 NYC, NY X

VORNADO/Charles Smith - JBG Smith

Crystal Park 1 211 6,167 4,645 Arlington, VA X X

Crystal Park 2 86 2,252 1,650 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Park 3 236 6,236 4,456 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Park 4 126 4,391 3,036 Arlington, Va X

Crystal Park 5 146 3,688 2,935 Arlington, Va X

Crystal Plaza 4, 2200 Crystal Dr. 1,485 34,778 23,193 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Plaza 1, 2001 Jeff Davis Hwy. 1,177 25,477 0 Arlington, VA X

1730 M St., NW 234 2,339 2,910 Washington, DC X

1750 Pennsylvania Ave. 331 8,124 6,252 Washington, DC X

Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 1st fl 31 2,308 1,127 Crystal City, VA X

Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 3rd fl 24 1,104 656 Crystal City, VA X

Crystal Square 4 - fls 9-10 110 5,060 3,007 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Mall 1 FEMA 515 8,025 8,669 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. 2nd & 9th fls 198 3,905 3,663 Crystal City, VA X

Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. Partial 9th fl 30 592 555 Crystal City, VA X

Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. 6-8, 10 &11 640 12,622 11,840 Crystal City, VA X

Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. 5th fl 78 2,045 1,598 Arlington, VA X

1227 25th St., NW 102 1,852 1,746 Washington, DC X

1227 25th St., NW 167 2,858 2,796 Washington, DC X

Skyline 3, Leesburg Pike - 13th fl 84 2,386 1,960 Falls Church, VA X

Skyline 3, Leesburg Pike - 14th fl 70 2,124 1,578 Falls Church, VA X

Skyline Tower Annex 296 4,250 4,455 Falls Church, VA X

Skyline Tower 1,865 47,661 37,795 Falls Church, VA X

Skyline Tower Lobby 68 3,537 2,027 Falls Church, VA X



COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS (CONTINUED)

Ft of Case History

# Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached Daylight Available

Skyline 4 83 3,404 2,183 Falls Church, VA X

Crystal Mall 4 R&R 68 1,402 1,221 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway North - 6th Floor 110 2,821 2,230 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway 3 - 1st-16th Floors 3,572 78,279 5,356 Arlington, VA X X

Crystal Gateway 2 - 2nd, 9th, 12th Floor 249 6,251 4,989 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway 2 - 3rd Floor 81 2,115 1,657 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway 1 - 8th Floor 46 1,246 958 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway North  - 1st & 3rd Floor 199 5,079 4,025 Arlington, VA X

1919 South Eads - 1st fl 23 458 429 Arlington, VA X

Miscellaneous

DC Convention Center 2,555 48,721 0 Washington, DC X

British Petroleum 276 1,449 2,760 Tulsa, OK X

National Gallery of Art 61 3,062 1,827 Washington, DC X X

YMCA 221 1,848 0 Brooklyn, NY X

SpaMaxwell - Devon Data Center 136 4,391 0 Houston, TX X

New York City Transit 277 7,933 0 NYC, NY

Delaware River & Bay Authority 283 4,106 4,282 Wilmington, DE X

Stutts Corporation - Missle Defense 100 1,167 1,467 Huntsville, AL X X

Memphis Light, Gas & Water 797 9,021 0 Memphis, TN

Clinton Count Police Department 116 859 1,208 Clinton Twp, MI X

Square One Development 218 4,567 4,213 San Diego, CA X

Hastco Construction 29 357 420 Missouri X

Penzance Companies 173 3,238 2,922 Reston, VA X

Federal Lease Consultants 143 3,767 2,941 Temple, TX X

Burkey Construction - Reading, PA 156 3,895 3,107 Reading, PA X

Constantine Construction 135 3,375 2,700 Towson, MD X

Centerpointe Contractors 61 2,135 1,464 West Covina, CA X X

Houston George R. Brown Convention Center 1,704 55,919 38,628 Houston, TX X

ICI Construction 173 4,325 3,460 Dallas, TX X X

Boston Properties 357 5,629 5,811 Washington, DC X X

Boston Properties - Kingstowne Village 264 4,373 4,438 Alexandria, VA

Genesis Financial - Egg Harbor, NJ 134 2,231 2,235 Egg Harbor, NJ X

Fort Construction 153 1,495 1,928 Fort Worth, TX X

Boston Properties 119 2,003 2,066 Washington, DC X

CB Richard Ellis - Boots Construction 536 6,870 7,711 Lakewood, CO X

JBG Companies - Techworld 4,219 123,377 91,618 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - Techworld - Phase 2 571 19,414 13,323 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - L'Enfant Plaza East Phase 2 403 15,047 9,849 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - L'Enfant Plaza East 274 10,256 6,713 Washington, DC

Balfour Beatty - OB3 3,493 63,980 2,910 Washginto, DC X X

UF & Shands Hospital 295 9,945 7,071 Jacksonville, FL X

UF & Shands Hospital Phase 2 196 4,181 3,734 Jacksonville, FL X

UF & Shands Hosptial Phase 3 519 6,300 6,820 Jacksonville, FL X

PM Realty Group 1,439 20,317 22,311 Washington, DC X X

Piedmont Realty Trust - NASA Headquarters 2,527 46,214 0 X Washington, DC

Willis (Sears) Tower 1,020 38,643 25,850 Chicago, IL X

Harvey Cleary Builders - NIH HQ 3,890 88,551 0 Bethesda, MD X

Total Commercial Customers 85,683 1,796,948 946,339

# Panes SF Installed LF Attached

Total All 281,197 4,316,823 1,852,312



Commercial Properties with GSA lease Case History

Ft Daylight Available

Commercial Properties with GSA lease # Panes # SF Attach HDQTRSCity/State Attached

Vornado - Skyline 3, Leesburg Pike - 13th fl 84 2,386 1,960 Falls Church, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 4, 2345 Crystal Dr. - 3rd fl 78 2,080 1,622 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. - 5th fl 128 2,525 2,368 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. 6-8, 10 &11 640 12,622 11,840 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. Partial 9th fl 30 592 555 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 4, 1901 Bell St. 2nd & 9th fls 198 3,905 3,663 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 1, 2011 Crystal Dr. - 3rd fl 43 952 811 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 1, 2011 Crystal Dr. - 11th fl 95 2,207 1,835 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 2, 2121 Crystal Dr. - 3rd fl 86 2,252 1,650 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 1st fl 31 2,308 1,127 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 3rd fl 24 1,104 656 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 9th fl 72 3,312 1,968 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Square 4, 241 18th St. - 10th fl 38 1,748 1,039 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - 1227 25th St,, NW - 3rd fl 102 1,852 1,746 Washington, DC X

Vornado - 1919 South Eads - 1st fl 23 458 429 Arlington, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 5, 2451 Crystal Dr. - 5th fl. 146 3,688 2,935 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - 1227 25th St,, NW - 4th fl 167 2,858 2,796 Washington, DC X

Vornado - Skyline Annex, 5107 Leesburg 296 4,250 4,455 Falls Church, VA X

Vornado - Skyline 3, Leesburg Pike - 14th fl 70 2,124 1,578 Falls Church, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 4, 2345 Crystal Dr. - 1st fl 48 2,311 1,414 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 3, 2121 Crystal Dr. 5th,6th,8th fl 236 6,236 4,456 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Park 1, 2011 Crystal Dr. - 1st fl 73 3,025 1,987 Crystal City, VA X

Vornado - 1730 M St., NW 2nd & 3rd fl 234 2,339 2,910 Washington, DC X

Vornado - 1750 Pennsylvania Ave. 331 8,124 6,252 Washington, DC X

Vornado -  Skyline Tower Lobby, 5107 Leesburg 68 3,537 2,027 Falls Church, VA X

Vornado - Skyline 4 83 3,404 2,183 Falls Church, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 4 R&R 68 1,402 1,221 Arlington, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Gateway North 6th floor 110 2,821 2,230 Arlington, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Gateway North 1st & 3rd floors 199 5,079 4,025 Arlington, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Gateway 1 - 8th Floor 46 1,246 958 Arlington, VA X

Vorndao - Crystal Gateway 2 - 2nd, 9th, 12th Floor 249 6,251 4,989 Arlington, VA X

Vornado - Crystal Gateway 2 - 3rd Floor 81 2,115 1,657 Arlington, VA X

Crystal Gateway 3 - 1st-16th Floors 3,572 78,279 5,356 Arlington, VA X X

Vornado - Crystal Mall 1 FEMA 515 8,025 8,669 Arlington, VA X

Genesis Financial - Egg Harbor, NJ 134 2,231 2,235 Egg Harbor, NJ X

Fort Construction 153 1,495 1,928 Fort Worth, TX X

Federal Lease Consultants 143 3,767 2,941 Temple, TX X

Constantine Construction 135 3,375 2,700 Towson, MD X

Centerpointe Contractors 61 2,135 1,464 West Covina, CA X

Burkey Construction - Reading, PA 156 3,895 3,107 Reading, PA X

Boston Properties - Kingstowne Village 264 4,373 4,438 Alexandria, VA X

Boston Properties - Met Square 119 2,003 2,066 Washington, DC X

CB Richard Ellis - Boots Construction 536 6,870 7,711 Lakewood, CO X

JBG Companies - Techworld 4,219 123,377 91,618 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - Techworld - Phase 2 571 19,414 13,323 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - L'Enfant Plaza East Phase 2 403 15,047 9,849 Washington, DC X

JBG Companies - L'Enfant Plaza East 274 10,256 6,713 Washington, DC X

Hastco Construction 29 357 420 Missouri X X

Piedmont Realty Trust - NASA Headquarters 2,527 46,214 0 X Washington, DC

Hitt Contracting - 5107 Leesburg, fls 2-17 1,865 47,661 37,795 X Falls Church, VA X

PM Realty Group 1,439 20,317 22,311 Washington, DC X

Boston Properties - 655 15th St., NW 3rd, 6th, atrium 357 5,629 5,811 Washington, DC X

Penzance Companies - Parkridge II 173 3,238 2,922 Reston, VA X

# Panes SF Installed LF Attached

21,822 509,071 314,719


